OP \$40.00 75414116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM440499

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crossroads Christian Communications Incorporated		08/21/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chelsea Road Productions Inc.	
Street Address:	6427 Chelsea Road	
City:	Burlington, Ontario	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	L7P 0M8	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75414116	GOD ROCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9055235878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 905-523-1333 **Email:** flicandro@shlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: Scarfone Hawkins LLP Danielle lampietro
Address Line 1: 1 JAMES STREET SOUTH, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HAMILTON, CANADA L8P 4R5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle lampietro
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle lampietro/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-04-26 7-57 Executed Assignment - God Rocks by Chelsea Road#page1.tif

source=2017-08-21 GodRocksTrademarkAssignmentCCCI to Chelsea.FULLYEXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0322

900418561

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADE-MARK BY CROSSROADS CHRISTIAN COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED

The undersigned, CROSSROADS CHRISTIAN COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1295 North Service Road, Burlington, Ontario L7R 4M2 in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby, sell, assign and transfer to CHELSEA ROAD PRODUCTIONS INC. whose full post office address is it 6427 Chelsea Road, Burlington, Ontario L7P OM8 successors and assigns, all its rights in United States Trade-Mark Registration No. 75414116 and United States Trade-Mark in the United States.

EXECUTED at Builington, this 21 day of August 2017

CROSSROADS CHRISTIAN

COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED

Per:

Name: Jack Vander Kooy

The Chief Operating officer

I have the authority to bind the Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 08/24/2017